within the scope of Schedule V of the Companies Act, 
2013, or any amendments thereto or any re-enactment 
thereof as may be agreed to between the Board of 
Directors, Nomination and Remuneration Committee and 
Mr. Ajay Kumar Sinha.

i. 	� Salary at the rate of Rs. 65,10,000 (Rupees Sixty 
Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Only) per annum which 
may be reviewed by the Board and Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee from time to time. 

ii. 	� The Whole Time Director shall be entitled to 
participate in provident fund, gratuity fund or such 
other schemes for the employees, which the company

[...]

of affairs of the Company and exercise such functions 
and powers as may be entrusted to him by the Board of 
Directors from time to time.

II.	 Period of Appointment: 5 years effective from 29th 
November 2017.

III.	R emuneration:

i. 	� Salary at the rate of Rs. 65,10,000 (Rupees Sixty 
Five Lakhs Ten Thousand Only) per annum which 
may be reviewed by the Board and Nomination & 
Remuneration Committee from time to time. 

ii.	� The Whole Time Director shall be entitled to 
participate in provident fund, gratuity fund or such 
other schemes for the employees, which the company